(GOLDQUEST

\ |

PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Bhuoendra Mishra | Client Name AML RIGHTSOURCE INDIA PVT LTD
Candidate P NOIDA VJ MAX
Application ID GQ-AMRSNVJ-36 | Report Status Closed
Date of Birth 09 Jul 1998 Application 18-11-2025
Received
Candidate Insuff
Employee ID 116139 Cleared/Reopened NA
Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 22-12-2025
Verification Overall Report
Purpose NA Status GREEN

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPONENT STATUS

COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Team ICICI Bank 20-12-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Deputy Registrar 22-11-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 19-11-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 19-11-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 19-11-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 02-12-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 19-11-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal 21-11-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

I -All clear

-Pending from source;
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: ICICI Bank ICICI Bank

Name Of The Candidate: Bhupendra Mishra Bhupendra Mishra

Emp Code: 90099269 90099269

From: 15-04-2025 15-04-2025

To: 14-11-2025 14-11-2025

Designation: Assistant Manager- Il Assistant Manager- Il

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by Team ICICI Bank, found the employment as
Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as
Annexure.

Information Source Name: Team ICICI Bank

Report Verified Date: 20-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Alumini

ot 20 Dwg 2003 134341 0330
T “werifymyemployment” <verifymyemployment@goldguestgiobal in>

Ce  aarti” <aart@paldgquestgiobal in>, 'ja-,-'qw@p]elqunslgluhalm:

External bmages are not displayed  Display Now  +  Always display from this sender

[#ICICH Header

Dear Team,

The attached letter is genuine, and the details mentioned in the letter are matching with our records.
Please feed free to write to us in case you have any further queries.

Wou can connect with us through the following channels:

i
|

wa
Mall  Emaid at alumni@icicibank.com
fcon

In case your issue i5 stll unresolved, you may write back 1o us on the same email. The ticke! mumber
wiould be retained if you wiite to s within 2 days.

Best Regards,
Teamn ICICI Bank
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Annexure 1 (b)

Dear SeMadam,

Warm Greetings from GoldCheest Global®!

W are an International Backzround Venfication Company. We have been autherized to conduct Ex-Employment Venfication on bebalf of an organization of vour Former Emploves for emplovment porposes.

Followeng are the details provided by the organization, which we would request vou to please venfy the details with your comments i the HRVerifier Inputs column.

HRENVerifier Inpuats
{Please substantiare
Candidate’s Particulars | here)
Company Name ICICT Bami:
Candidate Name Bhnspendra Mishra
Employes Code 1D No S0009269
From (Date of Joining) 15.Ap0. 7025
Te (Date of Exit Believing) 14-Now-2025
Desigmation (Af the tme of laving the company): A t Manager- I1
Was this position: Permarent Temporary Contractual Flease Provide
Supervisor's Name FPlease Provide
Reason for Leavieg Fleate Provide
(Please fill in the
Rehare Elymbility relevant information)
(Flease fill in the
Exit formalities complatad: (¥es Noj relevant informaticn)
Emdly confirm attached Rebieving letter ‘documnent is anthenticate? Flease Provide
Any Integriry / Diseiplinary Issue during the emplovment temure? (If “Yes" Please explain briefly) Flease explain i briedly
Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (If *“Yes™ Flease explain briefly) Flease explain‘comment briefly
DATA-EREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Please lets us know: | Please Provide
Verified By ( Mame Contact Number & Desipnation) Fleass Provide
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Jiwaji University

Jiwaji University

Name Of The Candidate: Bhupendra Mishra Bhupendra Mishra

Enroll No: 181059570 181059570

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce
Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2020 2020

Certification Issued Date: 2020-10 2020-10

Sl No: 2318191 2318191

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Deputy Registrar of Jiwaji

University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Deputy Registrar
Report Verified Date: 22-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

% |
JIWAJI UNIVERSITY 231819
GWALIOR -
Siatnment of marks foar the Examination of
@
B Coe THIRD YEAF X AM AH. =
T0OLL N TR O89E T MAME i =
0L JC1 700687 FaH RN I =
STATI REGUIL AR M/ A
20T SHYAMLAL PANDA COLLEGE: MODFf i
_ SCMEME ( MARKS OBTAINED -
SUBJECTS E {,ﬁ qEME O : . g
——— B I1 ITTI ™ D [ S e
| e
FOUNDATION COURSE - rv | 20 © 230
[ HIMDT LAk % HMDEAL WA i : 18 &
[ 1= EMGL I 5H ANGUAGE
111, gasic comp n HFOR. SCI |
ACCOUT T NG~ - v I Ao 1“ _;_.- E
INCOME TAX LAM 20 ’-._..-"/|
AND PRACTICE l
1 ghOoDSE: SER. TAXE CUS DUTY J
MANAGEMENT = :'fl1 ] r:: a0 | |
1. AUDITING | 20 |
Il MAMNAGEMENT ACCOUNTING » !
APPLIED ECONOMICS- H -‘H ad
1 PRINCIPLEE OF MARKETING S5 | 20
11 INTERNATIONAL MARKETING
i L
|
' By. strar
o Jiwaj rsity
| .r'_':/ waltor -
1
L 200 T TOTA
FIoHT HUMDRED FIVE os0F 1200 OTAL P
| SEM/YR il BEMYR Il SEM/YR IV SEM V SEM T | e .
M ToTAL |ouT CF| TOTAL JOUT OF| TOTAL |OUT OF| TOTAL \OUT OF| TOTAL | OUT OF L . i
: a7a | 400|269 | 400|258 | 400 ~
K Vi BEM Vil BEM Vil BEM i 8EM GRAND TOTAL P €
8 | ToTAL [BUT OF| TOTAL |OUT OF TOTAL {OUT OF) TOTAL [OUT OF) TOTAL | OUT OF |
gos| 1200 J | i‘
3. The ssterisk adiecent 1o marky dencies faiure (") 2. The siphabel 'C adjacent 10 mare dencies carmy lanwrd mass, t
NOTE: REVALUATION OF ANEWER BOOK(S) 15 NOT FERMITTED .
- /=20
Vidya Vinar Geasor __n_fili‘_f?fi.i. a5 eiieiih T SiSE RS e ee 0 _,___:_'_“_ I "’1__J °
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSNVJ-36 GQ-AMRSNVJ-36

Candidate Name: Bhupendra Mishra Bhupendra Mishra

Date Of Birth: 09-07-1998 09-07-1998

Father Name: Girish Mishra Girish Mishra

Addressl: 01, Saudagar santar, mall road, Morar, | 01, Saudagar santar, mall road, Morar,
Morar thana, Gwalior, Madhya Morar thana, Gwalior, Madhya
Pradesh-474006 Pradesh-474006

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date: 19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMBENV]-36

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Bhupendra Mishra

FATHER MNAME

Girish Mishra

DATE OF BIRTH

- July-1998

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

01, Saudagar santar, mall road, Morar, Morar thana, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh-474006.

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

19-Movember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMNCLUSIOMN;

As on the dare of this search and as per the online lingation darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instirured against the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this informartion is subjective in namre.

LAWYERS'S COMMEMNT:

As on the date of this search and as per the onbne linganon database there s no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber mised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in narmre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in remmieval of the information as per the public records available. The informanon is gained on

the instrucoon of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deleton or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. This informanon may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly

A Jpd

(PALAV AGARWALY)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan card Pan card

Identity Number: DDJPM9156C DDJPM9156C

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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Annexure 4 (b)

:m. i |1 L -
= &-Filing syter aryime *. Callus ~ & English ~ o
Ircome Tz Depariment, Govemment of india

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Mon-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
0 You have successfully verified through maobile OTP Click Continue to make & new payment.

PAN [ TAN Mame
DDJPM9156C B 00 A, B A,
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Bhupendra Mishra Bhupendra Mishra

Pan Number: DDJPM9156C DDJPM9156C

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 761

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

High Proportion Of Outstanding
Trades

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

RESCRT DATE & Th=l 19/LLA00 5 R L 0wy | OOHERL MsHBEE PVIS011A8

CONSUMER CIR

&

TransUnion uCI BIL
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CREDITYISION® T Mk

BearE L Payment Hede In Preportion To Tokal Card Balance Ouistandng Ja Low

Build Om B d Tracan

761 |

B0 (g reabsd no 9 D P riisla 1 i

COHEUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY
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EHOUIRY SUMMARY
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Recant : 2470452005
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5 18/10/305% L El

CHEDITVISION® ALGORITHM{E)

g Wo Credicviin Sgorihmiy sailbls

COMSUMER DETAILS

COMSUMER INFORMATION
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IDENTIFICATION(S)
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Annexure 5 (b)

TELEPHOME(S)
TR THL L FaCneil rul) 1o D8 TELCFHOHE EXTEHEIOH
Habile Bhone THSASLINT

fa] = TELEPHOKRE REPORTED FROM ERCLIRY

EMAIL COMTACT(S)

EHUPES DRABDOH SHB AR GHALL COH

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)

AICREEE LaTEdaAr SES | DDmld LoD A DaTh RLECRTIT

A0 T5 IHPERAL BUIT OIMEG ROHA KN CORBORATIY, &
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g Moo
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=L . . - . oo aon [lee] ooe =< ] i) . .
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ACCOUMT IMFORMATIDON DA CRIMID - IT/OH/ 2003 | DWTLCLOBED -O&FILFI0ES | ODATE REPOSTIOS CERTIRED | 310042024 lhiﬂﬂﬂ.q
ACCOUNHT AHCAHTS SLATUS
1756 SHORT TERM PEASOMAL EARCTHOHID | E4000 A
LO&H Al
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LECH Hai&HZE
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niindiE
[ = At EROIVIDRAL

CATE PAST DUESASSET CLASCIFICATION STAET DATE ( BLAOS 2034 | imDoas . ObLfods 2023 | LAST PATREWT - OLFEO/ DS
TEas JRM e A AR AT UM JUR LYo ] S8 ot HOY . 10
Joad ooo [= o] oo [ada ] [l ra] ] . - ' - . .

2021 . J . d d . . nom o0 i[5l aan oo
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Annexure 5 (c)

COMNSUMER ENOUIRY DETAILS

EHMQUIRIES
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BMobelo prane
Homs Phone
Zifice phans
Mot Clamdiad

Email Contaciis] : Labwet 4 armails reparted
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Farmarent SSdros
Fenidarce Addrey
Officn Add rean

Hot categorizsd
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Bhupendra Mishra

Bhupendra Mishra

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in education to education. however the
applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSNVJ-36 GQ-AMRSNVJ-36
Employee Id: 116139 116139
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

02-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
MName Bhupendra Mishra Bhupendra Mishra

DOB 09-07-1998 09-07-1998

Post Graduation

Mame of the Board / School

Prestige Institute of Management and Research

Prestige Institute of Management and Research

Course

MBA

MBA

Specialization / Major

Business Analytics

Business Analytics

Year of Passing

2025

2025

Gap Remarks:NA

Graduation

Name of the Board / School Jiwaji University Jiwaji University
Course B.Com B.Com
Specialization / Major Marketing Marketing

Year of Passing 2020 2020

Gap Remarks:A Gap of 3.2 years identified between UG(06-2020) & PG(09-2023).During this gap period, Candidate was preparing for
CMAT Exams and engaged in dedicated self study to strengthen knowledge, enhance skills, and prepare comprehensively for
competitive exams and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.
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Annexure 6 (b)

12th std

Name of the Board / School

Board of Secondary Education, MP

Board of Secondary Education, MP

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major Mil Nil
Year of Passing 2017 2017

Gap Remarks:NA

10th Std

Name of the Board / School

Board of Secondary Education, MP

Board of Secondary Education, MP

Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Mil Nil

Year of Passing 2015 2015

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Name of the Employer ICICI Bank ICICI Bank

Full Name of the Employee Bhupendra Mishra Bhupendra Mishra
Date of joining - From 15-04-2025 15-04-2025

Date of Relieving/Exit - To 14-11-2025 14-11-2025

Designation/Role

Relationship Manager

Relationship Manager

Gap Remarks: NA
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Bhupendra Mishra

Bhupendra Mishra

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Rating

World-Check Total Matches

Case 1D

Current Croup

Cender

Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Unrasolved Matches

Bhupendra Mishra
Mot Ratad

MO MATCHES FOUND

GO-AMRENVI-36
World-Chack

hala
19 Nov 2028 0721
Individual

Mo

NO MATCHES FOUMND
o

Hama Bhupandra Misya

Ciate Privod BT Eaz
Printed By talahinoe Chac

o L s Lo

Diate ol Birth
Case Created
Ongoing Screening

Mame Transposition

Confidential

09 Jul 1898
19 Nov 2025 07:21

3 (8]

YO LSEG §%iucence
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Annexure 7 (b)

AUDIT

18 Mov 5 1}?21 database chack aser reanud for Wor Desklop
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Annexure 7 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 7 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 7 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 7 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 7 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 7 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 7 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 7 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSNVJ-36 GQ-AMRSNVJ-36

Candidate Name: Bhupendra Mishra Bhupendra Mishra

Date Of Birth: 09-07-1998 09-07-1998

Father Name: Girish Mishra Girish Mishra

Addressl: 01, Saudagar santar, mall road, Morar, | 01, Saudagar santar, mall road, Morar,
Morar thana, Gwalior, Madhya Morar thana, Gwalior, Madhya
Pradesh-474006 Pradesh-474006

Remarks: The following applicant's details have been verbally verified, and the notary report

has been duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate), with comment
on criminal record not found, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal
Report Verified Date: 21-11-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

APPLICATION ID

GO-AMBENV]-36

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Bhupendra Mishra

FATHER NAME

Girish Mishra

DATE OF BIRTH

09-July-1998

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

01, Sandagar santar, mall road, Morar, Morar thana, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh-474006.

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER
ADDRESS

Morar Police Station

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

21-Movember-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Fouwnd

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Fouwmnd

COMNCLUSIOMN:

As on the dare of this search and as per the online lingation darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber mised before us. The information i= subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdicrional limirs of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informartion is subjecrive in namre.

LAWYERS'S COMMEMNT:

As on the dare of this search and as per the online litgation darabase there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Mumber mised before us. The informartion is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictional limirs of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in namre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in rerrieval of the information as per the public records available. The informaton is gained on

the instrucoon of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concerned court. Thiz informaton mav not be treated as a Cernficare.

Yours Truly

4&]‘” e

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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